502117502 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
Taeghwan Hyeon	11/05/2012			
Myoung Hwan Oh	11/05/2012			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNU R&DB FOUNDATION					
Street Address:	San 56-1, Sillim-dong, Gwanak-gu					
City:	Seoul					
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
Postal Code:	151-015					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13580594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5168223582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: hbmail@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2275-2 PCT/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Baron

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 4:

source=Assignment_for_filing_2275-2#page1.tif source=Assignment_for_filing_2275-2#page2.tif source=Assignment_for_filing_2275-2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0224

0.00 1358

502117502

Attorney's Docket No.: 227	5-2 PCT/US		PATEN							
	, and the second desired and the second desired second desired second second second second second second second	For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights							
		For:	☑ U.S. Application;☑ U.S. Provisional Application;							
			U.S.Patent; or							
		By:	 ✓ PCT Application ✓ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners 							
	ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTIO	N							
In consideration of th \$1.00), the receipt of which consideration,	e payment by ASSIGN is hereby acknowledge	NEE to ASSIG	NOR of the sum of One Dolla ter good and valuable							
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or per	rson(s) or entity(ies) who own	the invention)	경기 : ''라마 ' 보고 ' 라마 ' 보고 ' 프랑 경기를 하고 있는 ' 보고 ' 보고 있다.							
Taeghwan HYEON		Myoung I	Iwan OH							
Name		Name								
108dong-104ho										
Samsung Raemian APT		103ho, 10	3-250							
Dogok2-dong, Gangnar		the second design to the second secon	ong, Gwanak-gu,							
Address	***	Address								
			도 해결합하는 것이 하면 하는 것이 되는 것이 걸었다면서 되었다. (1)							
Seoul 135-537		Seoul 151-856 Republic of Korea								
Republic of Korea		Republic of Kolca								
KR		KR								
Nationality		Nationalit	Y							
		nely accioned and the	his was recorded in PTO add the following							
it assignment is by person of chirty to	y whom hivehhou was previou	iniy doorgaca daa u								
Recorded on	Reel									
hereby sells, assigns and tran	Frame	•								
icropy sciis, assigns and trai										
ASSIGNEE:										
	SNU R&DB FOUND	ATION								
	(Type or print name of	ASSIGNEE)								
	San 56-1, Sillim-dong	Gwanak-911								
	Address		ander generalis de la la la companya de la colore dela colore de la colore dela colore de la colore dela colore de la colore de la colore de la colore dela color							
	Seoul 151-015									
	Seoul 151-015 Republic of Korea									

Nationality

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

and the si	accessors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
	(complete one of the following)
<u>N</u>	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the U	nited States and its territorial possessions
Þ	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
SURF ME	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: ACE-MODIFIED TANTALUM OXIDE NANOPARTICLES, PREPARATION THOD THEREOF, AND CONTRAST MEDIUM FOR X-RAY COMPUTED OMOGRAPHY AND HIGHLY DIELECTRIC THIN FILM USING SAME
and whic	h is found in
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) [(b) [(c) [U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention. Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known U.S. application Serial No filed on August 22, 2012.
(e) [(f) [(g) [International application No
continua	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any tion, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have bereunto set hand and seal this

	47.	4.47.5	A	were a	The second																
													5070 0								
																2					
								. 1.77 (0.00)			100		60. W. O. O.	27.48	J	1 ರಾಜಕರಿಯ ಸ	. SP 600	Control of the	53.102.5	checked	
	44 6 1	* N. C. E.	N 6 1 1 1	Section 155	112 22 24 25 25	Sec. Barres.	r tem i	1120 4 66.53	V30 1386	trae at	30 C	40000	1117(3.1	OHAL	20121121	25.51 5 8 8 7 8	\$ 23.300	141 150 1	30 6600 .	F122 C ST	
	11.1	8 8 3	18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	dis VI	- S CENTRAL	ng ang	6 150 F	112 A	(K.W. A847)	erin n	assist and		****								
			71777		***	7.00															
West was to														5 4 . 1						1,000,000	
			1 (year #1)																		
										6.6						•					
8 - 12 - 12										190	1.1	8									
												.			1		1 N. M. SHAC				
		10.00								Fr. 1.4		000000000000000000000000000000000000000			1						
49 (42444 - 1)	V		S10 (10 × C) 1 · ·	- Preser	100	400					1/1	1 1			1 4 1	. //		C.000080095			
£ 3	- N/	Λ	1011		1	016				- X	<i>y</i> •	1. 11	**************************************			111	2	~			
	2.3					F. 100 PHILE.	2.5	- 124 1000.0			1	w.			1 04	Same Suis		AND COOK MICH.			
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		vi commerci		ann sie reine	has principle	reminimum describer de	******	980 (000,000)						Commence of	- 1						
	***		981999225L	A CONTRACTOR	30 A. S. S. S. S.							200.00		- () N	/ /	X		S100730000			
	12/0	0	signin	183	40.000					1 218		v., 111.	1 1 1 1	1 1 1 N	· ·						
			W	Av.								2000 - 2000 ii									
									- Per 1981							aaaaaaala .	. 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	والمناحة وتوتيتان			
				1000 20										- 26							
											1.400	5 55 70			*	48.	200				
														- 400	7	117	//				
400	40.0	力	. 6.5	The .		~ I **				- No. /	4 4	1000	abe about			200					
thate	X .	- 31	10 V			~~				- X		220			an ada	1 .49					
2224	× ×		A	00 Y 1		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		in the same		× 30	/ 1		20 × 20 × 20	time of the	Sec. Physics. 8	B		10.30			
	i isti yanbri				******							7.8		Berrando more		reer consesses	************				
	1.372	200 353	Signin	100						A 1 .	3.34 A 3.56	A		2 11 1							
	620	30 V	1. 18 1. 18	1.66		66 5		DHD 4, 11			V 1.7 1.1 24	75 S	AV (277)	1 / 1 1	100						

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized them it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

382518 3438

Assignment of Invention Page 3 of \$

PATENT REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0227